DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2014-853484

Rec:\$17.00

\$17.00

Pgs=4

11/26/2014 02:22 PM

FIRST AMERICANTITLE STATELINE

(Additional recording fee applies)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN # 1220-16-	-115-011	/\
Recording Requeste	ad by:	\ \
Name:	First American Title Insurance	\ \
Name:	Company	\ \
A dd		./ /
Address:	P.O. Box 645	\ \
City/State/Zip:	Zephyr Cove, NV 89448	\ \
Order Number:	141-2472625	
		1.1
	Death	_ \
	Affidavit Daeth of Trustee	(for Recorder's use only)
	(Title of Document)	\ \
	((\ \
	Recorder Affirmation S	Statement
	Please complete Affirmation S	Statement below:
I the undersion	ned hereby affirm that the attached document, i	ncluding any exhibits, hereby submitted
	ot contain the social security number of any per	
for recording does no	or contain the social security number of any per	son of persons. (Fer TVRB 237B.030)
	OR-	
_ / /	-OK-	
	1/1 0 11 11	
	ned hereby affirm that the attached document, i	
-	ontain the social security number of a person or	persons as required by
law:	1765 440 560	
CN Doo	(State specific law)	-
1411111	. / 1/	
MAKKA)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Signature	Title	
hiole	Peter	
Print Signature		
- min Digmature		
This name added to n	provide additional information required by NRS	! 111 212 Sections 1 2
and NDS 220D 020 S		111.512 Sections 1-2

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

First American Title Insurance Company of Nevada

AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Ronald James Niman

1221 Avenue a Wy, NJ 89301

Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only

A.P.N. 1220-16-115-011

File No.: 141-2472625 (NMP)

Affidavit - Death of Trustee

State of

Nevada

)ss.

County of

Douglas

Ronald James Niman ("Declarant") is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- Ruby A. Hickman ("Decedent") is the person referenced in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death who died on June 12, 2014 at Carson City Nevada (city and state of death).
- Decedent is the same person named as the trustee named in that certain Declaration of Trust dated June 6, 2007 executed by Leslie Hickman and Ruby A. Hickman as trustor(s) (the "Trust").
- Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain Deed dated June 6, 2007 which was recorded as Instrument No. 0707558 in Book 0807, Page 04396, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada as legally described as follows:

LOT 100, BLOCK E, AS SHOWN ON THE FINAL MAP OF PLEASANTVIEW, PHASE 5, FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP NO. 1009-5, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON DECEMBER 6, 1995, IN BOOK 1295, AT PAGE 788, AS DOCUMENT NO. 376390.

4.	Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The the death of the Decedent and has not been revoked. I trustee under the Trust.	
Dated:	:	
Sing	ARANT:	
Ronald	d James Niman M James Muman	
State o	of Made) ss	
for said	CRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me the und do County and State North day of North personally knows satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared	this, 20 by w to me or proved to me on the
Signatu	411000	NICOLE PETERSON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 97-4131-5 - Expires March 19, 2018
	Name: Number: 01-48-5 County of Princi	

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2014009435

	STATE FILE NUMBER	<u> </u>			
TYPE OR	[18] DECEASED NAME (FIRST MIDDLE: LAST SUFFIX)) 2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 38 COUNTY: OF DEATH	ী			
PRINT IN	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1			
		4.			
DEACK IIVA	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION Name (If not either, give street 3e.if Hosp. or Inst. indicate DOA OP/Emer.Rm. 4:SEX				
DECEDENT	Carson City Committee of the Committee o	-			
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Line Andrew Company Co				
2 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	(Specify) No - Non-Hispanic / birthday (Years) MOS DAYS HOURS MINS August 26, 1926				
		ď			
OCCURRED IN	Ba. S. Fritz O. Birt 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-			
INSTITUTION		_			
SEE HANDBOOK	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most) 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY. Ever in US Armed.	J.			
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	-2507 of Working Life, Even If Retired)				
RESIDENCE	15a. RESIDENCE STATE 15b. COUNTY 15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 156 STREET AND NUMBER 15b. COUNTY 15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 156 STREET AND NUMBER 15b. COUNTY 15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 156 STREET AND NUMBER 15b. COUNTY 15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 156 STREET AND NUMBER 15b. COUNTY 15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 15c. CITY TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN	<u> </u>			
ITEMS	LIMITS (Specify Yes				
	Nevaga: Douglas: Gardnervine, 1 220 Scienson En	_			
	16 FATHER/PARENT NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)	- 1			
PARENTS	Arthur Eugene KELLEY. // Florence MATCHETT	- [.			
	18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) #8b MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)				
	Sharon PACKER 1352 Northampton Cir Gardnerville Nevada 89410	- 1			
in.		-1			
	19a: BURIAL CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY NAME 19c-LOCATION City or Town State	Э.			
DISPOSITION	Removal/Burial Eastside Memorial Park Minden Nevada 89423	-			
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20b FUNERAL 1 20c; NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY	ヿ			
	JAMES SMOLENSKI. DIRECTOR LICENSE / FitzHenry's Carson Valley Funeral Home				
fww.	347 \ \ 305 \ 0-443 \ 00000				
	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED	-1			
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS ,)	_			
TARRET TO THE TA	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS 7 122a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) 8 122a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) 122b. DINAPELLE VIOLA M.D. 122c. HOUR OF DEATH				
	To due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED D the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)				
	i g ξ InvadetLE VIOLA M.D.				
CERTIFIER	A E T SID DATE SIGNED (MODAY 11)	- 1			
1	\8 \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	_			
``	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (MOIDAYAY) 22e PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)				
m. Own	P. G. (Type or Print)				
7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	238 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) , 23b. LICENSE NUMBER				
	Dinadelle Viola M.D. 775 Fleischmann Way Carson City, NV 89703				
200 VI	240 DATE RECEIVED BY REGISTRAR 1240 DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE	П			
REGISTRAR	BIANCA GALEANO				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED THE TOTAL TH	-			
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY/ONE CAUSE/BER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)	! 1			
DEATH	RART Language Cardiac - Respiratory Arrest				
	DUE TO, OR AS A: CONSEQUENCE OF:	- 1			
Charles Annual A		***			
CONDITIONS IF	The same of the sa	_ 1			
GAVE RISE TO	BUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	1			
IMMEDIATE ->	Acute Renal Failure				
STATING THE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	ñ :			
UNDERLYING	Bilateral Hydronephrosis	- 1			
CAUSE LAST		_1			
	PART ::: OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTOPSY TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No.)	D es			
	Stage V Lung Cancer, Unknown Etiology				
	28a. ACC. SUICIDE, HOM: UNDET: 28b. DATE:OF INJURY (MoDay/Y) 28c. HOUR OF INJURY. 28d. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	\mathcal{J}			
		7 1			
· / · · · /	OR PENDING INVEST (Specify)	• •			
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factiony, office: 28g. EOCATION STREET OR RED. No.: CITY OR TOWN STATE				
37	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, "street, factiony, office 28g. EOCATION STREET OR R.F.D. No. CITY OR TOWN STATE building, etc. (Specify)				
37.78	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office: 28g. EQCATION STREET OR R.F.D. No.: CITY OR TOWN STATE Yes or NO. STATE REGISTRAR	200			
37. 82	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, "street, factiony, office 28g. EOCATION STREET OR R.F.D. No. CITY OR TOWN STATE building, etc. (Specify)				

VRS-Rev-20120523a

535260

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records

DATE ISSUED:

DATE:ISSUED:

JUN 1 9:2014

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE